OBLIGEE'S RIGHTS AND REMEDIES FOR ENFORCEMENT OF SUPPORT

Upon Obligor's failure to pay child support and/or spousal support or to provide medical insurance as ordered, the Obligee has the right to apply to the Montgomery County Support Enforcement Agency for assistance on obtaining any of the following:

A. An order for:

- 1. withholding of spousal support and/or child support from the personal earnings or bank accounts of the Obligor under Chapter 3121 of the Ohio Revised Code;
- the assignment of the wages of the Obligor under Section 1321.33 of the Ohio Revised Code;
- 3. the enforcement of medical insurance support for the children.
- B. A judgment, and then execution on that judgment through any available procedure, including but not limited to:
 - 1. an execution against the property of the judgment debtor under Chapter 2329 of the Ohio Revised Code:
 - 2. an execution against the person of the judgment debtor under Chapter 2331 of the Ohio Revised Code:
 - 3. a proceeding in aid of execution under Chapter 2333 of the Ohio Revised Code, including:
 - a. a proceeding for the examination of the judgment debtor under Sections 2333.09 to 2333.12, and 2333.15 to 2333.27 of the Ohio Revised Code;
 - a proceeding for examination of the person holding property, money, or credits of the judgment debtor which is in the nature of garnishment or attachment by notice under Sections 2333.13 to 2333.27 of the Ohio Revised Code:
 - c. a proceeding for attachment of the person of the judgment debtor under Section 2333.28 of the Ohio Revised Code;
 - d. a creditor's suit under Section 2333.01 of the Ohio Revised Code;
 - 4. the attachment of the property of the judgment debtor under Chapter 2715 of the Ohio Revised Code.

Failure of an Obligee to request the Montgomery County Support Enforcement Agency to maintain an action under Section 2301.38 of the Ohio Revised Code shall not operate as a waiver of any right of the Obligee to seek enforcement of a support order, including medical insurance. Upon receipt of support payments, the Support Enforcement Agency will pay out these support payments within two business days.

MONTGOMERY COUNTY SUPPORT ENFORCEMENT AGENCY 1111 S. EDWIN C. MOSES BLVD P.O. BOX 8744 DAYTON, OHIO 45422